not be expended for the 
original purpose but is changed to plan, design, construct, furnish and equip a splash pad aquatic facility at Poe Corn park in Roswell.

Roswell

ROSWELL POE CORN REC CTR IMPROVE, RET LGDChaves 2014s  66  22         85

One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 85 of Section 22 of Chapter 66 of Laws 2014 
to plan, design, renovate and replace the roof and heating, ventilation and air conditioning system at the Yucca recreation center in Roswell in Chaves county shall not be expended for the 
original purpose but is changed to plan, design, purchase, install, construct, furnish and equip improvements to the Poe Corn recreation center in Roswell.

Roswell

ROSWELL YUCCA REC CTR IMPROVE/NEW FCLTY, RET LGDChaves 2014s  66  22         85

Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 85 of Section 22 of Chapter 66 of Laws 2014 
to plan, design, renovate and replace the roof and heating, ventilation and air conditioning system at the Yucca recreation center in Roswell in Chaves county shall not be expended for the

[...]

construct, equip and 
furnish a building for the border authority at the Santa Teresa border crossing in Dona Ana county is extended through fiscal year 2017.

Santa Teresa

SOUTH LOOP ROAD CARLSBAD 16/58, RET DOTEddy 2012s  64  16         58

Sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 58 of Section 16 of Chapter 64 of Laws 2012 for a 
shooting range in north Eddy county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the department of transportation to plan, design and construct the south loop road 
around Carlsbad in Eddy county.

Carlsbad

SOUTH LOOP ROAD CARLSBAD 22/108, RET DOTEddy 2014s  66  22        108

Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 108 of Section 22 of Chapter 66 of Laws 2014 to 
purchase and equip vans for the crossroads program in Eddy county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the department of transportation to plan, design 
and construct the south loop road around Carlsbad in Eddy county.

Carlsbad

MCKINLEY CO EQUIP, RET LGDMcKinley 2013s 226  36         45

Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the department of transportation in Subsection 45 of Section 36 of Chapter 226 of Laws 2013 
for pedestrian safety improvements in Gallup in McKinley county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the local government division to purchase equipment

[...]

Smith Lake chapter of the Navajo Nation in McKinley county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is changed to plan, design and construct a heavy equipment bay and repair 
shop and to repair equipment for that chapter.

Smith Lake Chapter

TOHATCHI CHP POWERLINE EXTENSION, RET IADMcKinley 2013s 226  23         41

One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the department of environment in Subsection 41 of Section 23 of Chapter 226 of Laws 
2013 for a water drill well pump system at the Red Willow farmland in the Tohatchi chapter of the Navajo Nation in McKinley county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is

[...]

Lunas in Valencia county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is changed to purchase, plan, design, construct, renovate, repair, furnish and equip a crisis triage center facility 
in Valencia county.

WOMEN'S TRANSITIONAL LIVING FACILITIES, RET 2014 CPFValencia  64  602012  64   5         10

One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the capital program fund originally authorized in Subsection 10 of Section 5 of 
Chapter 64 of Laws 2012 and for which the certification time was extended in Laws 2014, Chapter 64, Section 60 for the human services department drug and substance abuse treatment

[...]

original purpose but is changed to plan, design, purchase, install, construct, furnish and equip improvements to the Poe Corn recreation center in Roswell.

Roswell

ROSWELL YUCCA REC CTR IMPROVE/NEW FCLTY, RET LGDChaves 2014s  66  22         85

Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the local government division in Subsection 85 of Section 22 of Chapter 66 of Laws 2014 
to plan, design, renovate and replace the roof and heating, ventilation and air conditioning system at the Yucca recreation center in Roswell in Chaves county shall not be expended for the